South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:30:12 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3461 (Rat #0225, Act #0104 of 1997) General Bill, By McMahand, Allison, Breeland, Davenport, Lee, Littlejohn,
Sheheen, F. Smith, Spearman and E.C. Stoddard

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-67-545 SO AS TO
AUTHORIZE PARENTS AND OTHER ADULT SCHOOL VOLUNTEERS OR EMPLOYEES TO RIDE ROUTE SCHOOL
BUSES ON A SPACE AVAILABLE BASIS, TO PROVIDE THAT PARENTS AND OTHER ADULTS ALSO MAY RIDE
SCHOOL BUSES IN CONJUNCTION WITH SPECIAL PROGRAMS THAT ARE SPONSORED BY THE LOCAL SCHOOL
DISTRICT, AND TO PROVIDE THE CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE ABOVE IS PERMITTED.-AMENDED TITLE

02/18/97
02/18/97
04/10/97
04/16/97
04/17/97

04/24/97
04/29/97
04/29/97
04/30/97
04/30/97
04/30/97
05/01/97
05/01/97
05/01/97
05/21/97
05/22/97
05/22/97
05/27/97
05/29/97
05/29/97
06/03/97
06/09/97
06/15/97
06/15/97
06/24/97
06/24/97

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-13

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-54
Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 17, 1997 HJ-37

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Simrill, Fleming, Kirsh, Law, Cave, Sandifer, Walker, Townsend,
Littlejohn, Martin & Stille HJ-32

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Cave, Simrill, Walker & Littlejohn HJ-30
Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Fleming, Sandifer & Law HJ-91
Objection by Rep. Sandifer & Altman HJ-110

Amended HJ-87

Read second time HJ-90

Roll call Yeas-88 Nays-19 HJ-90

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-37

Introduced and read first time SJ-19

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-19

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-20

Amended SJ-69

Read second time SJ-69

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-20

Senate amendment amended HJ-37

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-38

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-79

Ratified R 225

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 06/15/97

Copies available

Act No. 104

Page 1 of 1



