

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3461 (Rat #0225, Act #0104 of 1997) General Bill, By McMahand, Allison, Breeland, Davenport, Lee, Littlejohn, Sheheen, F. Smith, Spearman and E.C. Stoddard

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-67-545 SO AS TO AUTHORIZE PARENTS AND OTHER ADULT SCHOOL VOLUNTEERS OR EMPLOYEES TO RIDE ROUTE SCHOOL BUSES ON A SPACE AVAILABLE BASIS, TO PROVIDE THAT PARENTS AND OTHER ADULTS ALSO MAY RIDE SCHOOL BUSES IN CONJUNCTION WITH SPECIAL PROGRAMS THAT ARE SPONSORED BY THE LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, AND TO PROVIDE THE CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE ABOVE IS PERMITTED.-AMENDED TITLE

02/18/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
02/18/97	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-13
04/10/97	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-54
04/16/97	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 17, 1997 HJ-37
04/17/97	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Simrill, Fleming, Kirsh, Law, Cave, Sandifer, Walker, Townsend, Littlejohn, Martin & Stille HJ-32
04/24/97	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Cave, Simrill, Walker & Littlejohn HJ-30
04/29/97	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Fleming, Sandifer & Law HJ-91
04/29/97	House	Objection by Rep. Sandifer & Altman HJ-110
04/30/97	House	Amended HJ-87
04/30/97	House	Read second time HJ-90
04/30/97	House	Roll call Yeas-88 Nays-19 HJ-90
05/01/97	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-37
05/01/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-19
05/01/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-19
05/21/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-20
05/22/97	Senate	Amended SJ-69
05/22/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-69
05/27/97	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-20
05/29/97	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-37
05/29/97	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-38
06/03/97	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-79
06/09/97		Ratified R 225
06/15/97		Became law without Governor's signature
06/15/97		Effective date 06/15/97
06/24/97		Copies available
06/24/97		Act No. 104